Total  2,327,754   2,204,226  1,482,417  2,766,655

 Monetary liabilities

denominated in:
 - United States Dollar
 Trade and other

payables (539,216)  (159,076)  (259,656)  (193,705)
 - Euro
 Trade and other

payables (4,940)  (3,188)  (3,586)  (5,045)
 - Japanese Yen
 Trade and other

payables (54,216)  (27,375)  (57,896)  (22,700)

 Total (598,372)  (189,639)  (321,138)  (221,450)

Shanghai Huali Microelectronics Corporation*

上海華力微電子有限公司

Notes to the Historical Financial Information (Continued)
For the three years ended 31 December 2022, 2023 and 2024 and
eight months ended 31 August 2025

Page 69

32. Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity at the end of the reporting period to a reasonably

possible change in the RMB exchange rates, with all other variables held constant, of the Target
Company 's profit/loss before tax for the year/period(arising from USD,EUR and JPY denominated
financial instruments):

  Increase/  Increase/

  (decrease)  (decrease)

  in RMB rate  in profit/loss before tax

Year ended 31 December 2022

If RMB weakens against USD  5%  89,425

If RMB strengthens against USD  (5%)  (89,425)

If RMB weakens against EUR  5%  248

If RMB strengthens against EUR  (5%)  (248)

If RMB weakens against JPY  5%  2,712

If RMB strengthens against JPY  (5%)  (2,712)

Year ended 31 December 2023

If RMB weakens against USD  5%  102,256

If RMB strengthens against USD  (5%)  (102,256)

If RMB weakens against EUR  5%  160

If RMB strengthens against EUR  (5%)  (160)

If RMB weakens against JPY  5%  1,370

If RMB strengthens against JPY  (5%)  (1,370)

Year ended 31 December 2024

If RMB weakens against USD  5%  61,136

If RMB strengthens against USD  (5%)  (61,136)

If RMB weakens against EUR  5%  180

If RMB strengthens against EUR  (5%)  (180)

If RMB weakens against JPY  5%  2,896

If RMB strengthens against JPY  (5%)  (2,896)

Year ended 31 August 2025

If RMB weakens against USD  5%  128,646

If RMB strengthens against USD  (5%)  (128,646)

Shanghai Huali Microelectronics Corporation*

上海華力微電子有限公司

Notes to the Historical Financial Information (Continued)
For the three years ended 31 December 2022, 2023 and 2024 and
eight months ended 31 August 2025

Page 70

32. Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

  Increase/  Increase/

  (decrease)  (decrease)

  in RMB rate  in profit before tax

Year ended 31 August 2025

If RMB weakens against EUR  5%  253

If RMB strengthens against EUR  (5%)  (253)

If RMB weakens against JPY  5%  1,136

If RMB strengthens against JPY  (5%)  (1,136)